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Board Action

File#: 25- 495

Commissioner Keigher- DHHS - Social Services Division - To Amend Budget for Caregiver Support Program Accepted

and Appropriated in Original Approved Budget($ 16, 685 Reduction)

STAFF CONTACT

Shannon Myers- Social Services Director- 704- 862- 6721

BUDGET IMPACT

General Fund:

Decrease Federal Grant Revenue of$ 15, 685. 00.

Decrease State Grant Revenue of$ 1, 000.00.

Decrease to grant expenditures of$ 16, 685. 00.

BACKGROUND

Gaston County Social Services budgeted $ 80, 835 in revenue and expenditures for the Caregiver Support Program in the
Adult Services section of the FY26 budget in the original budget process. After receiving the actual FY26 allocation, we
received a reduction of funds from previous years. Therefore, we need to reduce the FY26 revenue and expense budget
by$ 16, 685 to match the allocation of$ 64, 150.

POLICY IMPACT

N/ A

ATTACHMENTS

Budget Change Request( BCR)
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GASTON COUNTY
BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST (BCR) 

TO: MatthewRhoten, CountyManager

DSSSocialServicesFROM: 
Dept. Code Department Name

ShannonMyers9 /24/25
DepartmentDirector Date

REQUEST TYPE: Line-ItemTransferWithinDepartment & Fund
ProjectTransferWithinDepartment & Fund
Line-ItemTransferBetweenDepartments
Line-ItemTransferBetweenFunds* 
AdditionalAppropriation ofFunds* 

Requires resolution by theBoard ofCommissioners

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTIONACCOUNT NUMBERAMOUNT** 
AsitappearsinMunisFund-Dept-Div-SubDiv-Prog-SubProg-Future-Obj-Proj

XXXX-XXX-XXX-XXXXX-XXXXXX-XXXXXXX-XXXX-XX-XXXXXX-XXXXXEx. ($5,000.00) Ex. EmployeeTraining
Ex. 1000-BGT-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-01-520011-Ex. $5,000.00

CaregiverSupportProgram-Federal1000-CSS-272-00000-CGSPrg-0000000-0000-05-410000-G000715,685.00$  
CaregiverSupportProgram-State1000-CSS-272-00000-CGSPrg-0000000-0000-05-410001-G00071,000.00$  
PartTime1000-CSS-272-00000-CGSPrg-0000000-0000-05-510005-18524(1,000.00)$  
FICA1000-CSS-272-00000-CGSPrg-0000000-0000-05-510100-18524(1,100.00)$  
ProgramSupplies1000-CSS-272-00000-CGSPrg-0000000-0000-05-520002-18524(5,585.00)$  
Professional Services1000-CSS-272-00000-CGSPrg-0000000-0000-05-530010-18524(9,000.00)$  

Decreases inexpenditures and increases inrevenue accounts require brackets. Increases inexpenditures and decreases inrevenue donot require brackets. Please note that transfers
between funds require inter-fund transfer accounts. 

JUSTIFICATION FORREQUEST: 
TheDepartmentofSocialServicesisrequestingtoreducetherevenueandexpenseaccountsassociatedwiththeCaregiverSupportProgram

duetoreductionsintheprojectedawardforFY26. 


